Name

Aaron, Richard

Abrahams, Jules D
Abrams, Bruce
Acerbi, Thomas H, Jr

Ackerman, John S
Ackerman, Ryan J
Ackerman, Steve H, Jr
Ackerman, Steve H, Sr
Adams, Fred J

Adamski, John P
Ahearn, Michael
Alberti, Melody
Alberti, Ronald A

Allaire, Lois
Allder, Anthony

Ambroslo, Vincent Z
Aprile, Lawrence
Artis, William A
Asberry, McKeith
Atherton, Brian L

Atkinson, David
Balmann, Mariann C
Barber, Gary J
Barber, Pamela R

Barbini, Joseph L
Barist, Walter M
Barrett, James F
Bartruff, John M
Batchelor, Eric J

Bate, Louie J
Bednar, Richard
Bello, James
Belmonte, David J
Bender, Jerry S
Berger, Robert P, Jr
Bertucci, Frank J
Bertucci, John F

Best, Richard

Bethea, Walter T
Bethel, Vaughn E
Bilal, Yusuf
Black, Walter
Blake, Arthur J

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games

Avg Games
200 36
182* 20
161 21
171* 16
193 39
185 39
168 42
117 42
148 33
132* 18
198 39
194 27
121 39
182 39
182 24
226 52
218* 15
146 42
189 39
185 39
142 36
139 45
164 42
164 23
198 42
188 56
152 30
172 24
200 56
178 21
176* 15
166 36
194 39
189 42
128 45
187 42
171 39
179 42
179 27
146 39
140 36
159 30
180 42
204 36
206 36
199 30
170 38
165 39
164 42
183 39
211 39
171 24
146 45
192 39

Summer 2003

League

SSS26
SSS58
TPS37
SSS28
SSS45
SSS46
SSS49
SSS49
SSS49
SSS49
SSS58
SSS26
TPS29
SSS58
SSS28
SSS28
SSS26
SSS58
SSS57
SSS58
WHS21
SSS47
SSS58
SSS57
SSS58
SSS28
SSS45
SSS26
SSS28
SSS44
SSS26
SSS26
SSS58
SSS49
SSS47
SSS57
SSS58
SSS57
TPS37
SSS45
TPS37
SSS46
SSS59
SSS26
SSS26
TPS37
SSS49
SSS26
SSS47
SSS58
SSS49
SSS57
SSS36
SSS49

Name

Blake, Derek A
Bledsoe, Mark W
Blickley, Michael F
Blomquist, Carl E

Blomquist, Heidi E

Bobeck, Tony J, Sr
Bolha, Christopher D
Bomentre, Tony D
Bonini, William H

Boraski, Eddie E, Il

Bostick, Robert T
Bouquio, Jeffrey A
Brackley, James A, 111
Brandt, Kenneth R
Bright, James E

Buchanon, Ronnie K
Buckholtz, David J
Buckholtz, Linda J
Bugal, Ted

Bunce, Kenneth

Burbank, Audra J
Burbank, Steve A
Burke, James M, Sr
Burns, Ed A

Bylina, Michael E
Cacciatore, Michael S

Calabria, Joseph P
Calder, Thomas E
Caruso, John M
Carver, Scott T
Centanni, Chris
Chadwick, Chris R
Chiu, Len

Cobb, Lewis (Tex), Jr
Coffman, Jeffrey S
Colangelo, Ronald C
Colatruglio, Anthony

Colatruglio, Rosemary A
Collins, James P
Consalvo, Philip A
Conway, Travis L
Costello, Robert F

Avg Games
207 42
154 33
184 42
152 27
143* 12
159 29
155 33
161 36
153 36
176 39
188 42
188 42
188 39
148 33
147 24
139* 12
197* 16
138 39
155 36
203 36
212* 20
202 21
198 42
166 39
96 21
114 27
186 42
163 39
156 39
130 42
129 42
169 45
150 42
189 60
169 36
161 37
115 45
166 42
152 42
181 36
162 21
172 45
194* 12
176 45
185 42
163 45
193 39
190 42
186 33
145 39
132 12
185 39
179 39
168 39

League

SSS49
SSS46
SSS36
SSS45
SSS46
SSS45
SSS46
TPS37
WHS21
SSS46
SSS49
SSS57
SSS58
SSS46
SSS47
SSS45
SS8S28
TPS29
SSS36
SSS26
SSS58
SSS57
SSS49
SSS57
SSS26
SSS26
SSS58
SSS46
SSS45
SSS58
SSS58
SSS47
SSS44
SSS28
SSS58
SSS45
SSS47
SSS59
SSS36
WHS21
SSS49
SSS36
SSS36
WHS20
SSS58
TPS29
SSS47
SSS59
SSS26
SSS47
SSS45
SSS26
TPS29
SSS47



Name

Covert, Scott E

Cremer, George
Cresitello, Michael V, Jr
Crespo, Todd J

Cronce, Arthur (Bucky) D, Jr

Daniels, Jeffrey H
DaSilva, Brian
Davidson, Robert G

Davis, Gregory S
Davis, Troy B

DeCastro, Leonardo A, Sr
DeLain, Maurice L
Delande, Ronnie A
DeLorenzo, Chris W
Delorenzo, Jeffrey W

Demboski, Conrad
Dennison, Robert A
DeRidder, Mark G
Dickey, John R
Diedell, Bill

DiLeo, Pasquale
Dillon, John R
Divito, Billy M
Dixon, Louis L
Domin, Lawrence
Donovan, Bryan W
Dorrian, Brian P
Douglas, Johnnie
Doyle, Michael A
Duffy, Craig T
Dunbar, Michael D
Dunnigan, John W
Dupiche, Joseph D
Duryea, Michael T
Dzierzawiec, William
Eaton, Michael
Eckert, Marc C
Edens, Stavious S
Edson, Daniel T
Egerton, Weldon L
Ellis, Edward C
Erhard, Edward J
Evans, Brad J
Farnum-Russell, Jeanette L
Feit, Warren S
Ferado, Christopher E

Ferrara, Alphonse, 111
Ferriday, Robert

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games

184
155*
148
144
209
208
193
101
188
188
185
198
182
179
197
186*
189
155
178
172
169
175
177
180
192
191
186
199
138
159
179
160
145*
201
189
202
189
187
184
176
201
121
129
141
135
181
179
201
157
151
145
182
166
154
212
169

Avg Games

39
12
36
39
48
33
33
30
36
39
39
39
40
39
42
18
42
36
39
42
39
42
30
33
39
27
39
39
45
36
33
36
18
39
36
39
42
39
41
42
39
45
42
42
42
30
30
39
42
36
36
39
36
36
39
42

League

SSS26
SSS45
SSS26
SSS26
WHS20
WHS21
WHS23
SSS36
SSS26
SSS45
SSS46
SSS49
SSS58
SSS57
SSS58
SSS57
SSS36
SSS26
SSS26
SSS47
SSS57
SSS36
SSS26
WHS21
SSS58
SSS36
SSS58
SSS26
WHS20
SSS26
TPS38
SSS46
SSS36
SSS58
SSS26
SSS58
SSS58
SSS26
SSS36
SSS57
SSS26
WHS20
TPS29
SSS57
TPS29
SSS58
WHS21
SSS26
TPS29
SSS57
SSS49
SSS49
SSS58
SSS45
SSS59
SSS58

Name

Field, William D
Fina, Pat

Fischer, Kenneth J
Flannery, Michael P
Flower, Dave L
Foglia, Joe M
Foran, June D
Fowler, Matt W
Gajarsky, Stephen J
Gares, Spencer E
Garris, Ted J
Gehring, EricJ
Gere, Michael
Gerstl, Randy F
Giampaolo, Charles, Jr
Gildea, Robert E, Jr
Gilling, Brian, Jr
Glucksman, Samuel D
Goldrosen, Neil S
Gorgi, Lazlo J, Jr
Grant, David A, Sr

Gray, David
Grimaldi, Anthony
Gulla, Jack E

Gulla, Marc E
Gumulak, Robert W

Gushue, George M
Haley, John W

Haley, Karan E

Hamernik, Peter E
Hamernik, Peter, Jr
Hanlein, Patricia |
Harkins, John "Jack" P
Harrity, Kevin

Hartman, Jay R
Hartman, Jeff T
Hartman, Jesse J
Havet, Michael
Hayden, Keith B
Heaney, Frank J
Heine, Jeffrey R
Hennelly, Brian J
Hennelly, Chris R
Holmes, Barry K
Holmes, Marvin, Jr
Holmes, Steve |
Hopeck, Andrew J
Horowitz, Bruce P
Horvath, Gabriel
Hudak, Andrew S

Avg Games
200 42
195 42
160 42
168 21
144* 17
148 42
141 39
139 42
201 48
195 15
157 33
200 24
198 39
183 39
184 56
180 27
180 36
130 33
190 36
161 45
198 39
193 42
184 33
116 39
143 39
121 30
142 30
156 38
154* 15
152 39
159 39
159 39
161 39
158 33
174* 18
166 41
181 48
193 28
223 60
215 42
159 36
147 36
150 36
175 39
192 45
178 45
178 36
122 33
138 39
192 39
164 39
179 42
163* 18
149 36
191 33
157 42

League

SSS57
SSS59
SSS57
SSS45
WHS21
SSS36
SSS46
SSS36
SSS28
WHS21
SSS46
SSS58
SSS46
SSS59
SS8S28
WHS23
WHS21
TPS37
SS§S49
TPS29
SSS57
SS§S49
SSS58
SSS46
SSS26
SS8S26
SSS26
SSS58
SSS46
SSS26
SSS46
SSS45
SSS46
SSS45
TPS29
TPS29
SSS28
SSS28
SSS28
SSS49
WHS21
WHS21
WHS21
SSS26
SSS36
SSS47
SSS26
SSS45
SSS45
SSS49
SSS57
SSS49
SSS26
TPS37
WHS23
SSS58



Name

Huntley, Raymond G
Hunton, Richard J
Hutchins, Jeff C
Hutchinson, Tyrone A
lanniello, Paul A

Irey, John M
luzzolino, John P
Jablonski, Mark L
Jaczuk, Stanley T

Jaeger, Robert S
Janes, Michael S
Joback, Ken
Johnson, Chris

Johnson, Kent A
Johnson, Lorenzo B

Johnston, George W
Jones, Denton M
Juliano, Roland G
Jurkowski, Dave P
Katzman, Kenneth M
Kelsch, Michele C

Kertesz, Frank J
Kertesz, John

Kerwin, Timothy J
Kessler, David W
Kick, Alan P
Kimmins, Brandon B
King, Harrell

King, Raymond L
Kline, Edward P
Klug, Brian T
Knapp, Andrew J
Knapp, Patrick J
Knapp, Russell L

Knoblauch, James M
Komoroski, Edward
Kosovan, Robert, Jr
Kovach, James S
Koval, Stephen J
Kresefeski, Todd E
Krivanos, Rick D
Krystofiak, John
Kubicak, Keith M
Kurinzi, Kenneth
Lacanna, Faith M
LaVecchia, Peter A

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games

145
212
164
173
127
169
153
99
203
201
126
200
179
217
217*
168
212
204
189
160
176
136
156
175
173
170
166
203
191
185
174
120
217
159
187
193
191
201
155
129*
154
113
215
211
155
134
184
179
182
184*
174
184
162
175
185
149

Avg Games

42
33
30
36
39
21
45
36
33
36
39
36
39
24
12
45
39
42
39
39
39
42
39
36
56
39
45
21
36
36
39
27
56
42
42
42
42
39
33
18
39
34
39
60
48
21
39
27
35
12
60
39
36
45
39
36

League

SSS36
SSS26
SSS26
SSS57
SSS46
SSS45
TPS29
SSS58
SSS26
SSS58
SSS36
SSS26
SSS47
SSS58
SSS47
SSS36
SSS57
SSS59
SSS49
SSS46
SSS36
SSS36
TPS29
TPS29
SSS28
SSS58
SSS47
SSS26
SSS45
SSS45
SSS26
SSS45
SSS28
SSS36
SSS49
SSS49
SSS58
SSS58
WHS23
WHS21
SSS26
WHS21
SSS26
SSS28
WHS20
TPS38
SSS47
SSS36
WHS23
SSS26
SSS28
SSS58
WHS21
TPS29
SSS26
WHS21

Name

Lee, David P
Lee, James B

Lehr, Jessica L
Lemanowicz, Jeff J
Lenkevich, Phillip B
Leone, Louis A
Leone, Phillip A
Leone, Thomas A
Lepski, Peter W, Jr
Lepski, Peter W, Sr
Lepski, Stanley K
Leubner, Dale R
Long, Jim W

Long, Pamela C
Lonsinger, Kevin D
Lorenzi, Frank P
Loria, Robert R

Lowe, Alvyn
Lukacs, Ernest C
Lundy, William M
Lutz, Charles A
Makowski, Frank J
Malesky, Kevin J
Mancini, Larry K
Marshall, Eric J
Martell, Kevin
Maselli, Joseph

McDermott, Mike D
McLaughlin, Bob K
McLaughlin, Sean M

McNelly, Gordon C, Sr

Mele, Frank E

Melitski, Greg J
Menz, Robert A
Merrell, Richard D
Merrill, David A
Metzler, Chris
Micali, Matt J
Micali, Michael C

Miller, Carlton D
Miller, Jon P
Miller, Paul A
Mills, Darryl
Minor, Levar T
Moeller, Brian T
Moore, Judy
Moore, Willie F
Morris, Robert K
Muller, Nick V

Avg Games
221 36
196 42
188 42
187 42
146 52
179 42
183 36
183 39
139 39
173 36
190 39
225 39
181 42
157 36
203* 18
136 24
197 36
130 30
196 39
195 39
189 39
178 38
200 30
160 30
168 45
156 33
168 41
174 39
178 48
119 33
180 39
174 38
131 33
170 36
151 30
200 39
213 52
211* 15
138 36
187 42
156 45
230 60
140* 18
148 33
177 30
167 33
146 42
155 39
160 33
145 42
168 39
209 56
161 30
146 42
131 39
120 33

League

SSS28
SS§S49
SSS57
SSS58
SS8S28
TPS29
SSS36
WHS20
WHS20
WHS20
SSS49
SS§S49
SSS59
SS§S49
SSS47
SSS26
SSS45
WHS23
SSS58
SSS49
SSS47
SSS57
TPS38
SSS26
SSS47
SS8S26
TPS29
SSS26
WHS20
SSS57
SSS47
SSS58
WHS21
TPS37
TPS37
SSS44
SSS28
SSS26
SSS47
SSS49
SSS36
SSS28
SSS49
WHS21
WHS20
WHS21
SSS58
SSS26
SSS36
WHS20
SSS45
SSS28
SSS49
SSS49
WHS22
WHS21



Name

Murphy, George J
Murphy, James E
Murphy, Robert A
Nelson, Ryan B
Neumeyer, Joseph L
Niessen, Ron

North, John A

Northup, Sean M
Nowak, Sandra A

Occhiogrosso, Tommy
O'Donnell, James P
Oeskovic, Pat

Oiler, Ronald L

Opdyke, Daniel R
Orlowski, Ted J
Owens, John
Paladino, Jerry

Palazzo, Joseph
Paliscak, Frank T
Palmer, John R, Jr
Parameritis, Pete
Parenti, Andrew P
Paris, Chris

Parisi, Anthony M
Parisi, Gina M
Parisi, Joseph D
Passarelli, Cesare
Passarelli, Richard A
Patalonia, Ronald A
Pawloski, Frank, Jr
Pawloski, Frank, Sr
Pawlowski, Ed A
Petties, William
Poblete, Richard Ferdinand C
Pornovets, Alex, Jr

Poturaj, Joseph J, Jr
Pratt, Edward C
Pratt-Davies, Frederick O
Price, David E

Puntillo, David T
Puntillo, James

Pursell, Tonya L

Rada, Thomas G
Rada, Thomas J
Raimo, Gennaro
Raimo, Judy
Randazzo, Joseph
Ratajczak, Darrin
Ratti, Stephen K
Rauf, Bryan A

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games

Avg Games

176
168
197
135
169
171
197
192
155
181
176
105
162
177
175
172
139
171
173
193
191*
199
153
167
148
136
187
216
145
206
161
186
187
168
145
185
167*
201
157
157
210
197
127
179
150
171
150
149
142
158
138
152
172
155
183
172*

42
42
39
34
36
36
56
39
21
33
36
39
33
24
42
42
36
39
39
60
12
36
39
45
36
43
45
30
39
36
39
42
42
36
39
45
18
36
39
36
36
42
36
33
45
39
32
45
42
45
33
33
39
39
39
15

League

SSS57
SSS57
SSS47
WHS21
SSS45
SSS58
SSS28
SSS26
SSS49
SSS26
SSS28
SSS46
SSS36
SSS44
SSS49
SSS57
WHS21
SSS26
SSS45
SSS28
SSS26
SSS26
SSS58
TPS29
SSS45
SSS47
SSS36
SSS26
SSS26
SSS26
SSS44
SSS59
SSS44
SSS26
SSS26
SSS47
SSS58
SSS58
SSS47
SSS59
SSS26
SSS47
SSS36
SSS49
SSS36
SSS26
WHS21
WHS20
SSS47
SSS47
SSS57
SSS57
SSS46
SSS58
SSS26
SSS36

Name

Redfern, Karl A
Reese, Robert P, Sr

Reh, Vincent
Ressler, Scott M
Reviello, Chris J
Rieger, Scott P
Rogers, Kenneth C
Romanello, Pat
Romano, Steven R

Russell, Willie E
Russo, Anthony
Ryder, Curt A
Saddler, Cecil
Salamone, Robert S
Santoro, John
Saviano, Thomas R
Savidge, David J
Savron, Eugene A
Saylor, Wayne E
Scarpari, Wendy A
Schaefer, Kenneth
Schaetzle, Brian M
Schafer, John L
Schechter, Brett L
Scheetz, Laine L
Scotland, Anthony
Sears, Bettie J

Sebes, Bernard
Seibert, Frank, Jr
Seigler, Ryan A
Seigler, Stephen E
Serridge, Brian K
Shields, David E
Shomers, Ryan C
Sibiga, Brian A
Siccardi, Matt E
Sidorski, Randy P
Siliverdis, Gerry P
Simoncelli, Michael
Skokan, Barbara M
Smith, James R, Jr
Smith, Mitch
Smith, Randy C
Smith, Sharon L
Soletto, Anthony M, Jr
Sotelo, Juanito C
Sovak, Shellie M
Stahl, Bill R, Jr

Stanley, Brian L
Stell, Brain R

Stevens, Chris A
Steward, Keith L

Avg Games
150 45
193 27
183 27
143 39
134 28
150 39
168 42
171 45
219 30
184 39
176 39
187 39
189 39
181 48
163 36
126 45
184 29
188 33
148 36
169 27
212* 12
185 42
114 27
159 45
163 36
167 45
173 36
177 38
197 12
187 12
163 45
144 42
177 45
154 42
189 48
142 33
174 42
198 42
142 30
184 45
156 36
172 42
195 39
189 36
190 30
157 36
177 39
194 33
173 39
164 39
209 60
205 45
139 30
167 27
181 42
167 42

League

SSS47
WHS23
WHS21

SSS58

SSS36

SSS49

SSS44
WHS20

SSS58

SSS49

SSS58

SSS57

SSS26
WHS20

SSS57

SSS36

SSS46

SSS26
WHS21

SSS58

SSS26

SSS47

TPS38

TPS29
WHS23

TPS29
WHS23

SSS58

SSS57

SSS58

SSS36

SSS36

TPS29

SSS36
WHS20

SSS45

SSS58

SSS58

SSS36

TPS29

SSS45

TPS29

SSS57

SSS47

SSS45
WHS22

SSS26

SSS26

SSS58

SSS26

SSS28

SSS47

TPS38
WHS21

SSS58

SSS36



Name Avg Games League Name Avg Games League

Stewart, Charles W 180 42 WHS20 Yahn, Edward T 178 36 SSS26
Stewart, Mark W 139 44 SSS47 Yonker, Ken R, Sr 211 56 SSS28
Stockton, Mark G 153 36 SSS44  Yuseff, Qadir 190 35 SSS57
Stumpf, Brian J 177 42 S5549 Zaccone, Warren J 146 36 SSS26
Stumpf, Craig M 168 39 SSS49  Zandanel, Gregg P 144 38 SSS58
Sweney, Brent P 192 33 TPS38  Zanko, Michael J 197 39 SSS26
Swiderski, Walter A 136 43 SSS36  Zederbaum, Mike 182 42 SSS49
Szabo, Donna M 173* 18 SSS26 Zucker, Robert C 166 36 SSS49
Szabo, Steve H 133 33 TPS38  Zupko, Alex 188 36 SSS26
Szakacs, Kathy 181 36 SSS26
Szakacs, Steve 219 56 SSS28
Tamilio, Tara 137 42 SSS57
Tesoriero, Michael J 157 43 TPS29
Tharp, Jonas J, I 193 30 WHS21
Thieme, Chris R 171 45 SSS47
Thornton, Peter F 140 45 SSS36
Thurmond, Gary 193 36 SSS49
Trapp, Leonard 206 42 SSS49
Travisano, Frank J, Sr 194 39 SSS45
183 39 SSS46
Tumusiak, Frank J 178 39 SSS46
Turk, James T 161 28 SSS58
Turk, Thomas A 159 39 SSS58
Turner, Michael A 175 42 SSS49
Twardowski, Nathan 147 33 SSS58
Urquhart, Keith L 192 39 SSS26
VandeGiessen, Ray J 157 39 WHS22
Vassallo, Richard 187 42 SSS58
Veglatte, Frank 219 21 SSS26
207 21 SSS44
Veglatte, Frank, Jr 182* 15 SSS44
Vitelli, Anthony V 195 33 SSS44
Vitelli, Francis 226 24 SSS28
Vitkovits, Dave 202 33 SSS46
Vondervor, Bill 148 36 TPS37
Wahler, Patrick 196 56 SSS28
Wabhler, Roger, Jr 211 60 55528
Walden, Eric C 184 42 SSS57
Walker, Steve M 172 39 SSS26
Wallace, Cornelius 182* 12 SSS47
Wallace, Robert B 183 27 WHS21
181 33 WHS20
Wallitsch, James M 179 42 SSS49
179 42 SSS57
Walsh, Raymond P 179 36 SSS36
Walter, William E 205 33 SSS57
Watkins, Keith A 184 39 SSS58
Wengryn, George, Jr 163 36 WHS23
Wengryn, Philip E 193 33 SSS26
Wessel, Richard D 180 45 SSS47
Whale, Joseph J 186 42 SSS57
Wiggins, Andre G 171 42 SSS58
Williams, Donald 171 32 SSS57
Willoughby, Robert J 183 36 SSS58
Wiraswik, James E 133 24 WHS22
Wisbeski, Patricia A 151 36 SSS36

* = Average calculated with less than 21 games



